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Introduction

Government Maharani Laxmibai Girls PG College is situated in Indore. It is
affiliated with Devi Ahilya University, Indore. The college offer various courses like
B.Com., B.A., and B.Sc. BBA, B.lib., at Under Graduation level and M.Com., M.Sc., MA
at Post-Graduation level. The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of the College has
continuously been working on quality improvement and the betterment of student
learning experiences. In order to analyze the lag areas of the college and scope for

further improvement, feedback from various stakeholders have been received.
Objective

The Institute aims at the overall development of the student to become
entrepreneur and Professionals in the respective discipline. Feedback was conducted
to assess the satisfaction of the students regarding curriculum, teaching Learning,
Evaluation, Infrastructure and Extracurricular of the Institute. Receiving Positive or
Negative feedback is important as both these are crucial in helping, monitor and
evaluate the provision. Feedback is a contributing factor to running a successful

institution.
DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS

An effort was made to receive feedback from all stakeholders of the college. For this
purpose, a google form was created and sent to stakeholders. As many responses have
been received from the stakeholders. In order to arrive to comprehensive results,
useful statistical tools like percentage, etc. have been used. For the effective

presentation of the data, various types of graphs have been used.




1. Report of Student Satisfactory Survey Analysis

The students are an integral part of the institution. In order to capture the
experiences of students for the academic session 2021-2022, a questionnaire of 08
parameters has been framed and forwarded online with the help of Google Forms. The
survey components include institute level feedback on infrastructure and learning
experiences. The outcome of the survey will help to reach the objective of the
institution. This will also help to initiate remedial action to improve the facilities
whenever and wherever it is required. The result of the survey will provide a base to
plan for the future. The Survey was graded on a 5-point scale (Strongly agree-4, Agree-

3, Neutral-2, Disagree-1 and strongly disagree-0)




Students Satisfaction Survey at a glans

Feedback type - Online
Total No of students participated in feedback - 285
Total number of questions - 08

Response of students

Sr.
Parameter
no. Strongly , strongly
Agree | Neutral | Disagree .
agree disagree
1 | How well did the teacher 128 132 11 12 02

prepare for the classes

The teacher's approach
2 | to teaching can best be 84 106 81 10 04
described as

Fairness of the internal
3 | evaluation process by 152 83 37 9 4
the teachers

The institute takes
active interest in
promoting internship,
student exchange, field
visit opportunities for
students

140 79 39 15 12

The teaching and
mentoring process in
your institution
facilitates you in
cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

85 118 60 14 08

The Institution provides
6 | multiple opportunities to 98 128 44 10 05
learn and grow

Teachers inform you
about expected

7 | competencies, course 169 66 32 13 05
outcomes and program
outcomes




Your mentor does a
necessary follow-up
with an assigned task to
you

126

98

35

27

05

The teachers illustrate
the concepts through
examples and
applications

159

76

30

14

06

10

The teachers identify
your strengths and
encourage you with
providing right level of
challenges

158

67

33

15

12

11

Teachers are able to
identify your weakness
and help you to
overcome them

148

65

27

23

22

12

Teachers encourage you
to participate in
extracurricular activities

113

122

32

12

13

Efforts are made by the
institute/teachers to
inculcate soft skill, life
skills and employability
skills to make you ready
for the world of work

124

84

49

20

14

What percentage of
teachers use ICT tools
such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while
teaching

48

58

56

43

80

15

The overall quality of
teaching -learning
process in your institute
is very good

81

130

46

21




How much of the syllabus was in the class &1 H fard=T UTuhH Har fbdr a1 1

285 responses
@ 3-40 to 4-50
@ 0 -Below 30 %
3-70t084 %
®2-55t069%
1 @ 4-85t0100 %
‘_—

® 1-30t054 %
® No

How well did the teacher prepare for the classes 21 = Defmafi o for vl daRl &t 2t

285 responses

@ 4 -Thoroughly ‘CR)[ GLGE
@ 3 - Satisfactory SdINoFH
2 - Poorly 319
@ 1 - Indifferently JERIT 4
@ 0- Won't teach at all ﬁ?@'ﬂﬂﬁm




How well were the teachers able to communicate 2181 fadmT 3r=st dave T Ydic s H g&H o

285 responses

4 - Always effective ghY
TR

2- Just satisfactorily TdNei-d®
GHERS|

1 - Generally ineffective 31 HAR
R STl

0 - Very poor communicate dgd
TS AR

160 (56.1%)

49 (17.2%)

8 (2.8%)

6 (2.1%)

3 - Sometime effective @HT - T
YTl

0 50 100 150 200

62 (21.8%)

The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as [Rreor o wid g & ef¥iv & gy
3w 0 ¥ i fobar o Hevl

285 responses

@ 4 - Excellent 3/fd IFP

® 3 - Very good Fgd 3751
2 - Good =31

@ 1 - Fair (o

@ 0 - Poor TIE




Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers fRI&®] gRT WW PIER|
fragre

285 responses

@ 4 - Always fair GHII w81
@ 3 - Usually fair 3THGR TR ey
2 - Sometimes unfair &4 - Hf G'Fjﬁlﬂ
@ 1 - Usually unfair 3THIR UR 3f=d
@ 0- Unfair 3/

&

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you &7 3D 1Y &Iﬂﬁqﬂﬁﬁ 3qch
TR OR = i TTg &t

285 responses

[}
® 3 - Usually 3R ™
2 -Occasionally /Sometimes Uql - dhql
@ Rarely HHl-HYUR
@ 0- Never Bt Tt
® 4 -Everytime X dR




The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.  3TUd TR H &0 3R FATE... AT R HIGTED [dohTd H FfaeT e bl g

285 responses

@ 4 - Significantly BT
® 3 - Very well 3B TR I
2 - Moderately 5874 =1 3

) @ 1 - Marginally 51l =0 &
> — | @ 0 - Not at all feempa *ft 7&t

The Institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow SR IRa+ 3R d¢ & fog &5
SRR UG HRAT §

285 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree TgaIgd® TEAd
® 3 - Agree JgHd
2 - Neutral dc¥®
@ 1 - Disagree 3fHgHd
@ 0 - Strongly disagree Eﬁﬂﬁ SgHI




Teachers inform you about expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes

fRiefe aMmuehl S{Uférd GardTsil uTeushH & URUTHT 3R HrihA & URATUT & IR H gfoid H=d §

285 responses

® 4 -Everytime g R
@ 3- Usually IR TR
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes it -t

@ 1 - Rarely &H! - HHR
- —— | @ 0 - Never HHi 7gf

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you 3T0®T GABHR HTTH! HY 7T
& & TTY MaH ad! BridTs Bl §

285 responses

® 4-Everytime 8RR
@ 3- Usually 3THIR TR

34.4% 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes -t
® 1 - Rarely & - THR
— @ 0 - | don't have a mentor A U fR?TG;T

&




The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications fR1&/@ 3arerull R
ST & W1 ¥ SIYRUNSH P TF X §

285 responses
® 4 -Everytime g R
@ 3- Usually IR TR
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes it -t
) @ 1 - Rarely 4l - HUR
= —— 1 @ 0 - Never HHi 7gf

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges

&/ TUH! THd DI UgdH HRd § 3R HTIH] Tl W B ATl e B P (o Yiealied & §

285 responses

®4-Fuly e ¥
@ 3- Reasonably FifId

2 - Partially 31216 =7 I
) @ 1 - Slightly g1 &1
‘ @ 0 - Unable to 3/qd




Teachers are able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome them fRI&@® 310! HOSIRA!
&1 UgaH SR 38 QX XA H US| Heg Hd ©

285 responses

® 4 -Everytime g R

@ 3- Usually IR TR
22.8% ) 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes it -t
ﬂ @ 1 - Rarely 41 - $HR
@ 0 - Never HHi 7gf

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities 218 3TIe! UredaR Tiafafial
H HITT o & for iefed Rdl §

285 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree TgaIgd® TEAd
@ 3- Agree UgHd
2 - Neutral dc¥®

@ 1 - Disagree 3fHgHd
— — | @ 0 - Strongly disagree €gdIgdd HgHd




Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skill, life skills and employability skills to

make you ready for the world of work Wﬁﬂﬁgﬁﬁ & e SRy /R g1 yar fhu ord §

285 responses

® 4 - To a great extent Uh §G d®
@ 3 - Moderate 3GRAmG!

2 - Some what &% YISl
@ 1 - Very little 2181 4T
y — | @ 0 - Not at all foepa +f =gt

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching

for e Ufa=Id f1ed UgTd THa Ssdic! IR0l oY Tadal Uieige, Ao Hitadr e &1 399 Hd §

285 responses

® 4 - Above 90 %

©® 3-70-89%
2-50-69%

@ 1-30-49%

@ 0 -Below 29%




The overall quality of teaching -learning process in your institute is very good 3T &I H

FRIE0T-31TTH TIfshaT 1 Y T[uradT 9gd 31 §

285 responses

® 4 - Strongly agree TgdlId® TgHd
@ 3- Agree TgHd

2 - Neutral dc¥®
@ 1 - Disagree 3gHd
45.6% z — | @ 0 - Strongly disagree TGATd® TGHT

¢ Action taken Report on Students Satisfaction Survey

Following Action have been taken as per rating given by the students.

S.no | Aspects which need Improvement Action taken
1. New Laboratory (Zoology, Botany, Physics
Laboratory equipment’s Department) is made available. Equipment’s are

purchase according to the need.

2. One new academic block with 15+ big
Classroom classrooms is made available
3 Smart board facility should be arranged Now this facility made available in 8 classrooms

in new academic block




